

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

November 19, 2018

To:

Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority

From:

Leonard F. Kowalski, Senior Distribution Engineer

Subject: Contract EA-011

Water System Improvements

City of Tonawanda Town of Amherst

ECWA Project No. 201700087

Attached is a Change Order No. 1 request for the above referenced project to extend the Substantial Completion and Final Completion dates. The Contractor, New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Inc., experienced unforeseen delay in completing Abandonment No.1 at Main Street and Fletcher Street in the City of Tonawanda due to some confusion about right-of-way (ROW) limits between NYSDOT and the City of Tonawanda. Once the ROW issue was resolved it was determined that the contractor required a permit to erect temporary traffic control signage on NYSDOT ROW and it took several weeks to get the permit issued from NYSDOT. This issue was beyond the contractor's control.

This Change Order only involves a time extension and will not change the cost of construction.

The Consultant is recommending the following extensions to the substantial and final completion dates:

- Substantial Completion: extend the existing October 17, 2018 to November 7, 2018 (21 days).
- Final Completion: extend the existing November 16, 2018 to December 21, 2018. (35 days)

The following documents are attached:

- Blue Authorization Form this form provides the project name and project number, the action that is being requested of the Board, and it provides a list of approvals that are required prior to being acted on by the Board.
- Four (4) original Change Order requests signed by the Consultant Engineer, Erdman Anthony.

LFK:jmf Attachments cc: R.Stoll

CONT-EA-011-1701-I-186-B

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Erie County Water Authority 350 Ellicott Square Building, 295 Main Street Buffalo, New York 14203

Project No.: 201700087 Date: November 15, 2018

Project: Contract No. EA-011

Water System Improvements in the City of Tonawanda and Town of Amherst

Contractor: New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Inc. Engineer: Erdman Anthony

7003 Brown Hill Road 8608 Main Street

Boston, New York 14025 Buffalo, New York 14221

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. ADDITIONAL time required for Substantial Completion.

2. ADDITIONAL time required for Final Completion.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

- 1. Contractor encountered unforeseen delay completing Abandonment No. 1 at Main and Fletcher Streets in the City of Tonawanda, due to NYSDOT's delay in issuance of a permit.
- 2. Contractor needs to have subcontractor complete work on traffic signal equipment at Main and Fletcher. Scheduling of subcontractor necessitates change. This work requires no excavation or restoration.

COMPENSATION:

	Total Change in Contract Price =	\$	0
2	No-Cost Time Extension	\$ 	0
1	No-Cost Time Extension	\$	0
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COS	T

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Origina	l Contract Price	Original Contract Times		
\$	3,312,315.00	Substantial Completion:	10/17/2018 (210-DAYS)	
		Final Completion	11/16/2080 (240-DAYS)	
Net Changes from previous Change Orders		Net changes from previous Change Orders		
\$	0.00	Substantial Completion:	0	
		Final Completion:	0	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order		Contract Times prior to this Change Order		
\$	3,312,315.00	Substantial Completion:	11/7/2018 10/17/18	
		Final Completion:	11/16/2018	
Net Increase/Decrease of this Change Order		Net Increase/Decrease of this Change Order		
\$	0	Substantial Completion:	21	
		Final Completion:	35	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders		Contract times with all approved Change Orders		
		Substantial Completion:	11/7/2018	
\$	3,315,312.00	Final Completion	12/21/2018	
APP]	ROVALS:			
ECW	A:	Date:		
CON	TRACTOR:	Date:		
ENG	INEER:	Date:	11/16/18	